CURRICULUM VITAE
Tony Thrasher, D.O.

Home: W. Prairie Grass Way Franklin, W1 53132

Present Clinical Position: Medical Director
Crisis Services
-PCS, Observation Unit, Mobile Team, and Access Clinic
Milwaukee County Behavioral Health Division
9455 Watertown Plank Road
Milwaukee, W1 53226

Present Academic Position: Clinical Assistant Professor
Department of Psychiatry and Behavioral Medicine
Medical College of Wisconsin
8701 Watertown Plank Road
Milwaukee, WI 53226

Education:

a. Undergraduate  1994-1998  B.S., Biology with Psychology minor
lowa State University
Ames, lowa

b. Graduate 2000-2004  D.O., Kirksville College of Osteopathic Medicine
Kirksville, Missouri

c. Postgraduate 2004-2008  Residency in Psychiatry
Barnes Jewish Hospital
Washington University School of Medicine
Saint Louis, Missouri

2007-2008  Chief Resident

Department of Psychiatry
Barnes Jewish Hospital
Saint Louis, Missouri

Academic Positions/Employment:

1998-2000  Patient Care Technician / Certified Nursing Assistant
Inpatient Psychiatry
Mary Greeley Medical Center
Ames, lowa

1999-2000  Emergency Medical Technician
Mary Greeley Medical Center
Story County Ambulance Service
Ames, lowa

2004-2008  House Staff
Barnes Jewish Hospital
Saint Louis, Missouri

2006-2008  Staff Physician (moonlighting capacity)
St. Louis Metropolitan Psychiatric Center
St. Louis, Missouri

2008-2010  OQutpatient Psychiatrist



-Full time clinic
-SAMSHA therapist / psychiatrist supervision
-PGY-2 resident supervision

Healthcare for the Homeless

Recovery Behavioral Health Clinic

Milwaukee, Wisconsin

Medical Licensure and Board Certification:

2009-
2008-
2008-
2008-
2009-
2004-
2004-2008
2005-
Honors and Awards:
2000
2000-2004

2001
2002

2005

2006

2008

2010-2011

2010-2011

2011-1012

Professional Societies and Organizations:
2000-
2004-
2004-
2004-
2008-

Board Certification in Psychiatry (#60432)
-American Board of Psychiatry and Neurology

Medicaid (#37580800)

Medicare (#001201860)

Wisconsin Permanent License (#51833-021)

CAQH Provider (#11922959)

DEA (BT9460231)

National Provider Identification (#1417038183)

Missouri Permanent License (#2005029374)

Missouri BNDD (593243518)

Buprenorphine Licensure (XBT9460231)

American Society of Addiction Medicine

National Health Service Corps Scholarship
Class President for Class of 2004

Kirksville College of Osteopathic Medicine
Sigma Sigma Phi (National Osteopathic Honorary)
Student DO of the Year

Kirksville College of Osteopathic Medicine
Resident of the Year

Washington University School of Medicine
Class of 2006

Resident of the Year

Washington University School of Medicine
Class of 2007

Resident of the Year

Washington University School of Medicine
Class of 2009

Standing Ovation Teaching Award Nominee
Medical College of Wisconsin

Class of 2011

Jon Gudeman Golden Apple Teaching Award
Medical College of Wisconsin

Department of Psychiatry, Class of 2014
Standing Ovation Teaching Award Nominee
Medical College of Wisconsin

Class of 2012

National Health Service Corps

American Psychiatric Association (#311859)
American Medical Association (#02879040542)
American Osteopathic Association (#139274)
Wisconsin Medical Society (#155203)



Postgraduate Committees:

2011-
2011-
2011-

2004-2008

2005-2008

2007-2008

2009-2010

American Association of Emergency Psychiatry
American Academy of Clinical Psychiatrists
Disaster Mental Health Task Force of Milwaukee County
Director
-ICS 100, ICS 200, IS 800, NIMS (IS 700)

Education Policy and Resident Evaluation Committee
Department of Psychiatry

Washington University School of Medicine
Medical Preparation Course

Guest Lecturer in Psychiatry and Behavioral Health
Washington University in St. Louis

Curriculum Advisor

Psychiatry-In-Review Web Site

Educational Testing and Assessments

Milwaukee Health Care Partnership

Clinical Council



