CURRICULUM VITAE

Tony Thrasher, D.O.

Home: W. Prairie Grass Way Franklin, WI 53132

Present Clinical Position: Medical Director

Crisis Services

-PCS, Observation Unit, Mobile Team, and Access Clinic

Milwaukee County Behavioral Health Division

9455 Watertown Plank Road Milwaukee, WI 53226

Present Academic Position: Clinical Assistant Professor

Department of Psychiatry and Behavioral Medicine

Medical College of Wisconsin 8701 Watertown Plank Road Milwaukee, WI 53226

Education:

a. Undergraduate 1994-1998 B.S., Biology with Psychology minor

Iowa State University

Ames, Iowa

b. Graduate 2000-2004 D.O., Kirksville College of Osteopathic Medicine

Kirksville, Missouri

c. Postgraduate 2004-2008 Residency in Psychiatry

Barnes Jewish Hospital

Washington University School of Medicine

Saint Louis, Missouri

2007-2008 Chief Resident

Department of Psychiatry Barnes Jewish Hospital Saint Louis, Missouri

Academic Positions/Employment:

1998-2000 Patient Care Technician / Certified Nursing Assistant

Inpatient Psychiatry

Mary Greeley Medical Center

Ames, Iowa

1999-2000 Emergency Medical Technician

Mary Greeley Medical Center Story County Ambulance Service

Ames, Iowa

2004-2008 House Staff

Barnes Jewish Hospital Saint Louis, Missouri

2006-2008 Staff Physician (moonlighting capacity)

St. Louis Metropolitan Psychiatric Center

St. Louis, Missouri

2008-2010 Outpatient Psychiatrist

-Full time clinic

-SAMSHA therapist / psychiatrist supervision -PGY-2 resident supervision

Healthcare for the Homeless

Recovery Behavioral Health Clinic

Milwaukee, Wisconsin

Medical Licensure and Board Certification:

2009-	Board Certification in Psychiatry (#60432)		
	-American Board of Psychiatry and Neurology		
2008-	Medicaid (#37580800)		
2008-	Medicare (#001201860)		
2008-	Wisconsin Permanent License (#51833-021)		
2009-	CAQH Provider (#11922959)		
2004-	DEA (BT9460231)		
	National Provider Identification (#1417038183)		
2004-2008	Missouri Permanent License (#2005029374)		
	Missouri BNDD (593243518)		
2005-	Buprenorphine Licensure (XBT9460231)		
	American Society of Addiction Medicine		

Honors and Awards:

2000	National Health Service Corps Scholarship
2000-2004	Class President for Class of 2004
	Kirksville College of Osteopathic Medicine
2001	Sigma Sigma Phi (National Osteopathic Honorary)
2002	Student DO of the Year
	Kirksville College of Osteopathic Medicine
2005	Resident of the Year
	Washington University School of Medicine
	Class of 2006
2006	Resident of the Year
	Washington University School of Medicine
	Class of 2007
2008	Resident of the Year
	Washington University School of Medicine
	Class of 2009
2010-2011	Standing Ovation Teaching Award Nominee
	Medical College of Wisconsin
	Class of 2011
2010-2011	Jon Gudeman Golden Apple Teaching Award
	Medical College of Wisconsin
	Department of Psychiatry, Class of 2014
2011-1012	Standing Ovation Teaching Award Nominee
	Medical College of Wisconsin
	Class of 2012

Professional Societies and Organizations:

2000-	National Health Service Corps
2004-	American Psychiatric Association (#311859)
2004-	American Medical Association (#02879040542)
2004-	American Osteopathic Association (#139274)
2008-	Wisconsin Medical Society (#155203)

	2011-	American Association of Emergency Psychiatry
	2011-	American Academy of Clinical Psychiatrists
	2011-	Disaster Mental Health Task Force of Milwaukee County
		Director
		-ICS 100, ICS 200, IS 800, NIMS (IS 700)
Postgraduate Committees:		
	2004-2008	Education Policy and Resident Evaluation Committee
		Department of Psychiatry
		Washington University School of Medicine
	2005-2008	Medical Preparation Course
		Guest Lecturer in Psychiatry and Behavioral Health
		Washington University in St. Louis
	2007-2008	Curriculum Advisor
		Psychiatry-In-Review Web Site
		Educational Testing and Assessments
	2009-2010	Milwaukee Health Care Partnership
		Clinical Council